Trade and Business Membership Accountability Report

2023 U.S. Trade Association and Business Membership Payments1

Trade/Business Association

American Council for Capital Formation (ACCF)
American Gas Association (AGA)

American Petroleum Institute

Asia Natural Gas & Energy Association
Bioenergy Association of California

Business Council for Sustainable Energy
California Asian Pacific Chamber of Commerce
California Carbon Solutions Coalition
California Chamber of Commerce

California Council for Environmental and Economic Balance

California Electric Transportation Coalition
California Hydrogen Business Council
California Issues Forum

California Natural Gas Vehicle Coalition
California Taxpayers' Association

California Trucking Association

California Utilities Emergency Association
California Wind Energy Association (CalWEA)
Center for LNG

Central City Association of Los Angeles
Central Valley Business Federation

Clean Hydrogen Future Coalition

Coalition For Renewable Natural Gas
Council of the Americas

Edison Electric Institute

Energy Solutions Center Inc

Greater Houston Partnership

Greater Port Arthur Chamber of Commerce
Gulf Coast Cogeneration Association Inc
dba: Gulf Coast Power Association
Interstate Natural Gas Association of America (INGAA)
Large-Scale Solar Association

Los Angeles Area Chamber Of Commerce
Los Angeles County Business Federation
Louisiana Mid Continent Oil & Gas Association (LMOGA)
Mobility 21

National Petroleum Council

North American Energy Standards Board (NAESB)
North American Transmission Forum
Northeast Gas Association

Orange County Business Council

Pipeline Association For Public Awareness
San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce
Southwest Power Pool

Texas Association of Business

Texas Oil & Gas Association (TXOGA)

The Chamber - Southwest Louisiana

The Natural Gas Vehicle Coalition

The US LNG Association (LNG Allies)

U.S. Chamber of Commerce

Valley Industry and Commerce Association
Western Energy Institute

Grand Total
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Membership Dues/Payments>

25,000
1,181,900
109,200
108,000
33,000
61,500
47,500
60,000
80,000
125,000
86,000
67,000
50,000
31,500
56,700
27,400
20,000
20,000
280,000
34,000
50,000
40,000
40,000
60,000
1,025,600
34,400
121,000
20,000
21,500

126,900
52,500
98,000

158,500
32,500
30,000
60,600
24,000
69,100

272,900
27,600
66,400
50,000
48,000
25,000
50,000
30,000
65,300
70,000

575,000
40,000

104,600

5,993,100.00

1Membership payments and lobbying expenditures have been rounded to the nearest hundred

$
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Lobbying Expenditures®

2,500
40,200
55,900

5,500
10,300

600
60,000
13,800

2,000

24,000
4,700
7,200
6,600
6,600

22,400
2,000
5,000

20,000

12,000
1,800

165,400
6,000

19,000
7,900
2,100
5,500

13,200

1,800

1,000

4,000
6,300
5,800
500
10,700
14,000
166,300
200

732,800.00



?Reflects U.S. membership dues and payments of $20,000 or more made to 501(c)4 and 501(c)6 business and trade associations in the
indicated time period; Does not include Oncor memberships

*portion of membership dues attributable to lobbying expenditure, as reported to the company by each association



