Trade and Business Membership Accountability Report 2023 U.S. Trade Association and Business Membership Payments¹

Trade/Business Association	Mam	bership Dues/Payments ²	Lobbying Expenditures	3
American Council for Capital Formation (ACCF)	\$	25,000	\$	2,500
American Gas Association (AGA)	\$	1,181,900	\$	40,200
American Petroleum Institute	\$	109,200	\$	55,900
Asia Natural Gas & Energy Association	\$	108,000	\$	-
Bioenergy Association of California	\$	33,000	\$	5,500
Business Council for Sustainable Energy	\$	61,500	\$	10,300
California Asian Pacific Chamber of Commerce	\$	47,500	\$	600
California Carbon Solutions Coalition	\$	60,000	\$	60,000
California Chamber of Commerce	\$	80,000	\$	13,800
California Council for Environmental and Economic Balance	\$	125,000	\$	2,000
California Electric Transportation Coalition	\$	86,000	\$	2,000
California Hydrogen Business Council	\$	67,000	\$	24,000
California Issues Forum	\$	50,000	\$	24,000
California Natural Gas Vehicle Coalition	\$	31,500	\$	4,700
California Taxpayers' Association	\$	56,700	\$	7,200
California Trucking Association	\$	27,400	\$	6,600
California Utilities Emergency Association	\$	20,000	\$	-
California Wind Energy Association (CalWEA)	\$	20,000	\$	6,600
Center for LNG	\$	280,000	\$	22,400
Central City Association of Los Angeles	\$	34,000	\$	2,000
Central Valley Business Federation	\$	50,000	\$	5,000
Clean Hydrogen Future Coalition	\$ \$	40,000	\$	20,000
Coalition For Renewable Natural Gas	\$ \$	40,000	\$	12,000
Council of the Americas	\$ \$	60,000	\$	1,800
Edison Electric Institute	\$ \$	1,025,600	\$	165,400
Energy Solutions Center Inc	\$	34,400	\$	103,400
Greater Houston Partnership	\$	121,000	\$	6,000
Greater Port Arthur Chamber of Commerce	\$	20,000	\$	0,000
Gulf Coast Cogeneration Association Inc	۶ \$	21,500	•	-
dba: Gulf Coast Power Association	۶	21,300	ş	-
Interstate Natural Gas Association of America (INGAA)	\$	126,900	\$	19,000
Large-Scale Solar Association	\$	52,500	\$	7,900
Los Angeles Area Chamber Of Commerce	\$	98,000	\$	2,100
Los Angeles County Business Federation	\$	158,500	\$	5,500
Louisiana Mid Continent Oil & Gas Association (LMOGA)	\$	32,500	\$	13,200
Mobility 21	\$	30,000	\$	-
National Petroleum Council	\$	60,600	\$	1,800
North American Energy Standards Board (NAESB)	\$	24,000	•	-
North American Transmission Forum	\$	69,100	\$	_
Northeast Gas Association	\$	272,900	\$	_
Orange County Business Council	\$	27,600	\$	1,000
Pipeline Association For Public Awareness	\$	66,400	\$	-
San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce	\$	50,000	\$	4,000
Southwest Power Pool	\$	48,000	\$	4,000
Texas Association of Business	\$	25,000	\$	6,300
Texas Oil & Gas Association (TXOGA)	\$	50,000	\$	5,800
The Chamber - Southwest Louisiana	\$	30,000	\$	500
The Natural Gas Vehicle Coalition	\$ \$	65,300	\$	10,700
The US LNG Association (LNG Allies)	\$ \$	70,000	\$	14,000
U.S. Chamber of Commerce	\$ \$	575,000	\$	166,300
Valley Industry and Commerce Association	۶ \$	40,000	\$	200
Western Energy Institute	۶ \$	104,600	\$	-
Grand Total	۶ \$	5,993,100.00	<u> </u>	732,800.00
Granu Total	Ą	5,555,100.00	Y	7 32,000.00

¹Membership payments and lobbying expenditures have been rounded to the nearest hundred

²Reflects U.S. membership dues and payments of \$20,000 or more made to 501(c)4 and 501(c)6 business and trade associations in the indicated time period; Does not include Oncor memberships

³Portion of membership dues attributable to lobbying expenditure, as reported to the company by each association